| FORM PTO-1595 RE 08 - 19 - 1 | 998 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER! Patient and Trademark Off | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | MR2387-24 | | | |
| Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ | V | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Page 21 1007997 | 97 attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MRD 8-7.98 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | |
| TONNY CHEN | Name: E. LEAD ELECTRONIC CO., LTD. | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 및 Yes 표 No | Address: NO. 52, LANE 563, CHANG-TSAO RD. | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | · | | | |
| Assignment □ Merger | 9 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | | | |
| □ Other | City: CHANG-HUA Country: Taiwan, RC | | | |
| Execution Date: 8/3/98 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Q Yee X No | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence Name and address of party to whom correspondence Name and address of party to whom correspondence Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | |
| Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | | |
| Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & | ■ Enclosed | | | |
| BILKER | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE | 8. Deposit account number: | | | |
| SUITE 105 | 18-2011 | | | |
| City: ELLICOTT CITY State: MD ZIP: 21043 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | |
| the original document. | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o | | | |
| MORTON J. ROSENBERG Mouten | Nosemberg 8/6/98 | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature 2 | | | | |

ي والوجوعية والمحاصل المعاجعة الأحاص المعاصد المحاص المساعدة المسا

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT DEED

| This ass | | cable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) = | |
|---|--|---|--|
| | CONFERENCE SPI | | |
| The PA (check one) | U.S. patent application | o in this agreement are: or this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) of Serial No | |
| | TENT RIGHTS also incluidentified above. | de all divisions, reissues, continuations and exte | nsions of the parents and parent |
| The PA | TENT RIGHTS assigned w | | |
| | any U.S. patent applie | s. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to cleation identified above. | aim the benefit of the filling date of |
| | SIGNOR(S) referred to in t | | |
| (Full name o | f sole or first inventor) | Tonny CHEN | and pages to the control of the cont |
| (Address) _ | NO.52, LANE 563, CHA | NG-TSAO RD., CHANG-HUA, TAIWAN, R.O. | |
| (Full name o | | ny) | |
| (Address) | | | |
| (Full name o | | y) | |
| (Address) _ | | | |
| The AS | SIGNEE referred to in this | agreement is! | Assummant - unadapenha entre l'université annes réseaves de service de l'entreprise de la celebra de l'est e d |
| (Name of As | ssignee)E. LEAD ELE | CIRONIC CO., LITO. | |
| (Address of | assignee) NO.52, LANE | 563, CHANG-TSAO RD., CHANG-HUA, TAI | |
| The AS | SIGNEE is: | | |
| (check one) | ☐ An Individual. ☐ A Partnership. ☑ A Corporation of | YATWAN ROC | |
| | | (state or country) | |
| which is ack the full the enti- the righ As to al Commission and interest Further ASSIGNOR continuation and all Lette | nowledged, have and do her and exclusive right to the it ite right, title and interest it to claim priority under 35 IU.S. patent applications assuer of Patents and Trademar, for the sole use and enjoying the ASSIGNOR(S) agreed (S) respecting said invention, substitute, renewal, reexanders Patent to be issued to said | n of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good an eby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its such vention; in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and USC 119, based on any earlier foreign application signed under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) here is to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the inent of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. (s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its reproper, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lamination and reissue applications, execute all necess ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally did assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection. | icessors and assigns: is for this invention. beby authorizets) and request(s) the he assignee of the entire right, title in a series, any facts know to the wful papers, execute all divisional, ary assignment papers to cause any to everything necessary or desirable |
| 1 6 | All and the second | Tonny CHEN | 08/03/1998 |
| anana anno anandraga Adam | (Signature oi - | sole or iirst inventor) | (Date) |
| | (Signature of s | econd inventor, if any) | (Date) |
| ************************************** | (Signature of | third inventor, if any) | (Date) |

PATENT REEL: 9382 FRAME: 0023